transaction, whereas premium revenues from agency operations include an accrual based on estimates of the volume of transactions that have closed in a particular period for which
premiums have not yet been reported to us. The accrual for agency premiums is necessary because of the lag between the closing of these transactions and the reporting of these policies to
us by the agent and is based on estimates utilizing historical information.

   Geographic Operations. Our direct operations are divided into approximately 228 profit centers consisting of more than 1,500 direct offices. Each profit center processes title insurance
transactions within its geographical area, which is usually identified by a county, a group of counties forming a region, or a state, depending on the management structure in that part of the
country. We also transact title insurance business through a network of over 9,500 agents, primarily in those areas in which agents are the more prevalent title insurance provider.

   The following table sets forth the approximate dollar and percentage volumes of our title insurance premium revenue by state.

  Year Ended December 31,

  2004  2003  2002

  Amount  %  Amount  %  Amount  %

  (In thousands)
California  $ 1,055,296   22.4%  $ 1,183,643   25.2%  $ 895,698   25.2%
Texas   514,417   10.9%   527,583   11.2%   429,740   12.1%
Florida   483,860   10.3%   310,545   6.6%   215,367   6.1%
New York   400,827   8.5%   378,341   8.0%   295,636   8.3%
Illinois   202,277   4.3%   222,534   4.7%   173,651   4.9%
All others   2,061,540   43.6%   2,078,104   44.3%   1,537,635   43.4%

 Totals  $ 4,718,217   100.0%  $ 4,700,750   100.0%  $ 3,547,727   100.0%

60

Table of Contents

   The following table sets forth the approximate dollar and percentage volumes of title insurance premium for the industry for 2004 by state according to Demotech.

  Year Ended
  December 31, 2004

  Amount  %

  (In thousands)
California  $ 3,068,170   19.8%
Florida   1,804,513   11.6%
Texas   1,491,295   9.6%
New York   1,146,752   7.4%
Pennsylvania   592,232   3.8%
All others   7,431,878   47.8%

 Totals  $ 15,534,840   100.0%

Escrow and Other Title-Related Services

   In addition to fees for underwriting title insurance policies, we derive a significant amount of our revenues from escrow and other title-related services, including closing services. The
escrow and other services provided by us include all of those typically required in connection with residential and commercial real estate purchase and refinance activities. Escrow and other
title-related fees represented approximately 18.4% of our revenues in the first nine months of 2005 and 17.7% of our revenues for 2004. Escrow and other title-related fees are primarily